

## CARYSIL LIMITED

**Head Office** 

Survey No. 312, Navagam, Vartej 364 060 Bhavnagar, (Gujarat) India Ph:+91-278-2540218 E-mail: investors@carysil.com

www.carysil.com

## February 19, 2024

To, To,

BSE LIMITED National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Department of Corporate Services Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 'G' Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex

Dalal Street, Bandra East,
Mumbai- 400 001 Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: 524091 Trading Symbol: CARYSIL

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)

Regulations, 2015 ("Insider Trading Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Insider Trading Regulations with respect to intimation received on 15<sup>th</sup> February 2024 from Dilip Rajgor, an employee for sale of Equity Shares of the Company.

We request you to treat this intimation as compliance with Regulation 7(2)(b) of the Insider Trading Regulations and take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For **CARYSIL LIMITED** 

REENA SHAH
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Encl: A/a

Regd. Office:

A-702, 7th Floor, Kanakia Wall Street, Chakala Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093. Ph.: +91 022 41902000

CIN: L26914MH1987PLC042283

## **FORMC**

SEBI (Prohibitionof Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015[Regulation7(2)read withRegulation6(2)-ContinualDisclosure]

Nameofthecompany: CARYSIL LIMITED

ISINofthecompany:

INE482D01024

DetailsofchangeinholdingofSecuritiesofPromoter,MemberofthePromoterGroup,DesignatedPersonorDirectorofalistedcompanyandimmediaterelativesofsuchpersonsandother suchpersonsasmentionedinRegulation6(2).

Name of the person	PAN Number	an/o	Address	Contact No	1000	Securities held prior to acquisition / disposal			Securities Acquired/Disposed			Securities held post acquistion / disposal			Date of allotment advice /		Date of intimati	Mode of	ge o	
					of person	Type	No of	% of Shareholdi	Type of Securit Y	of	Value of Security (in Rs.)	Transac tion Type	Type of Securit Y	1000000000	% of Shareho Iding	From Date	To Date	on to Compan Y	Acquisit ion / disposal	the trac
DILIPKUMAR JATASHANKAR RAJGOR	ADNPR5516/	NA	D-324, streetno.12, Kaliyabid, Talajaroad, Bhavnagar	9512400402	Designat ed Person	Equity	2000	0.0074	Equity	250	2,78,056.59	Sell	Equity	1750	0.0065	13-02- 2024	13-02-2024	15-02- 2024	Market Sale	NSE

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1) (i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes brokerage any other charges



Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons asmentionedinRegulation6(2): NA

	Exchange onwhichthe trade was executed						
Type contract	of	Contract		Buy		Sell	
		specifications	NotionalValu e	Number of units(contracts *lot size)	NotionalValue	Numberofunits(co ntracts*lotsize)	
16		17	18	19	20	21	22

Note:IncaseofOptions,notionalvalueshallbecalculatedbasedonPremiumplusstrikepriceofoptions.

Name&Signature:DILIPKUMAR JATASHANKAR RAJGOR

Designation: AGM Production

Date: 15-02-2024

Place: Bhavnagar